Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Praxair Services, Inc.		01/24/2011	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Praxair Technology, Inc.		
Street Address:	55 Old Ridgebury Rd.		
City:	Danbury		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06810		
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1608577	TRACER TIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)837-2545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-837-2669

Email: praxair_ip@praxair.com

Correspondent Name: Donald T. Black
Address Line 1: 39 Old Ridgebury Rd.

Address Line 2: Praxair, Inc.

Address Line 4: Danbury, CONNECTICUT 06810

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald T. Black
Signature:	/Donald T. Black/
Date:	01/24/2011

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0056 CH \$40,00

source=Tracer Tight US Assignment to PTI #page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0057

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PRAXAIR SERVICES, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having an office at 222 Pennbright Drive, Suite 300, Houston, Texas 77090 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark (hereinafter referred to as "the Trademark") and the registration granted therefor by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter referred to as "the Registration"):

Trademark

Registration No.

Date of Registration

TRACER TIGHT

1608577

July 31, 1990

AND WHEREAS, PRAXAIR TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 55 Old Ridgebury Road, Danbury, Connecticut 06810 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the aforesaid Trademark and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark and the said Registration, for the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require, in order to vest in Assignee all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the date of execution set forth below.

PRAXAIR SERVICES, INC.

Name: Anthony M. Pepper

Title: Secretary

Date: January 24, 2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0058

RECORDED: 01/24/2011